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News Media Release – Non Pricing Center
(No separate charge for meals) 

Media Release: 

Name(s) of Child/Adult Care Centers Sponsored: 

Instructions to CACFP institutions: Complete this public news release on an annual basis and send to news or
media outlets in the communities your organization serves. You do not need to pay for it to be published. If the outlet
does not choose to publish it, your responsibility has been fulfilled. Keep a copy for your records. 

Name of CACFP Institution: __________________________________________________________________
announces their sponsorship of the Child and Adult Care Food Program. 

Meals are provided without regard to race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation), 
age, or disability. Child care participants who are members of FIP or SNAP households or who are Head Start 
participants are automatically eligible to receive free meals. Adult care participants who are members of SNAP 
households who are SSI or Medicaid participants are automatically eligible to receive free meal benefits. Meals are 
available at no separate charge to enrolled participants in the following child/adult care center(s): 

NEIFB website

9/3/2025

Northeast Iowa Food Bank

Boys & Girls Club at Elk Run
YMCA - Fun Days
Boys & Girls Club at Lime Street
Boys & Girls Club at Lincoln Elementary School
YMCA Care at Orange
YMCA Care at Poyner Elementary School
Boys & Girls Club at Teen Center
The Salvation Army Youth Center
Young Parents Together/Success Link
YMCA Care at Becker Elementary School
YWCA Black Hawk County
Payne AME Church
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Iowa Nondiscrimination Statement: 

USDA Nondiscrimination Statement: 

Twice
Per

Month 
Monthly 

Every
Two

Weeks 
$1,114 

Weekly Yearly Monthly 

Income Eligibility Guidelines (IEGs) for Free and Reduced-Price Meals
Effective 7-1-2025 to 6-30-2026 

Twice
Per

Month 
$848 

Every
Two

Weeks 
Weekly 

Household
Size Reduced price Meals 

1

2

3

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

For each 
additional 
family 
member 
add: 

$28,953 

$39,128 

$49,303 

$59,478 

$69,653 

$79,828 

$90,003 

$100,178 

+ $10,175 

$2,413 

$3,261 

$4,109 

$4,957 

$5,805 

$6,653 

$7,501 

$8,349 

+ $848 

$1,207 

$1,631 

$2,055 

$2,479 

$2,903 

$3,327 

$3,751 

$4,175 

+ $424 

$1,505 

$1,897 

$2,288 

$2,679 

$3,071 

$3,462 

$3,853 

+ $392 

$557 

$753 

$949 

$1,144 

$1,340 

$1,536 

$1,731 

$1,927 

+ $196 + $7,150 

$20,345 

$27,495 

$34,645 

$41,795 

$48,945 

$56,095 

$63,245 

$70,395 

$1,696 

$2,292 

$2,888 

$3,483 

$4,079 

$4,675 

$5,271 

$5,867 

+ $596 

$1,146 

$1,444 

$1,742 

$2,040 

$2,338 

$2,636 

$2,934 

+ $298 

$783 

$1,058 

$1,333 

$1,608 

$1,883 

$2,158 

$2,433 

$2,708 

+ $275 

$392 

$529 

$667 

$804 

$942 

$1,079 

$1,217 

$1,354 

+ $138 

In accordance with federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this
institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual
orientation), disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity. 

Program information may be made available in languages other than English. Persons with disabilities who require alternative 
means of communication to obtain program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language), should 
contact the responsible state or local agency that administers the program or USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice 
and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. 
To file a program discrimination complaint, a Complainant should complete a Form AD-3027, USDA Program Discrimination 
Complaint Form which can be obtained online at: https://www.usda.gov/sites/default/files/documents/ad-3027.pdf, from any 
USDA office, by calling (866) 632-9992, or by writing a letter addressed to USDA. The letter must contain the complainant’s 
name, address, telephone number, and a written description of the alleged discriminatory action in sufficient detail to inform the 
Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights (ASCR) about the nature and date of an alleged civil rights violation. The completed AD-3027 
form or letter must be submitted to USDA by: 

1. mail: 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or 
fax: 
(833) 256-1665 or (202) 690-7442; or 
email: 
Program.Intake@usda.gov 

2.3. 

It is the policy of this CNP provider not to discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sexual orientation, national origin,
disability, or religion in its programs, activities, or employment practices as required by the Iowa Code section
216.7and 216.9. If you have questions or grievances related to compliance with this policy by this CNP Provider, please contact
the Iowa Civil Rights Commission, 6200 Park Ave., Suite 100, Des Moines, IA 50319-1004; phone number 515-281- 4121, 800-
457-4416; website: https://icrc.iowa.gov. 


