News Media Release – Non Pricing Center (No separate charge for meals)

Name of media outlets contacted: NEIFB website
Date of contact: 9/3/2025
Instructions to CACFP institutions: Complete this public news release on an annual basis and send to news or media outlets in the communities your organization serves. You do not need to pay for it to be published. If the outlet does not choose to publish it, your responsibility has been fulfilled. Keep a copy for your records.
Media Release:
Name of CACFP Institution: Northeast Iowa Food Bank
announces their sponsorship of the Child and Adult Care Food Program.
Meals are provided without regard to race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation) age, or disability. Child care participants who are members of FIP or SNAP households or who are Head Start participants are automatically eligible to receive free meals. Adult care participants who are members of SNAP households who are SSI or Medicaid participants are automatically eligible to receive free meal benefits. Meals are available at no separate charge to enrolled participants in the following child/adult care center(s):
Name(s) of Child/Adult Care Centers Sponsored:

Boys & Girls Club at Elk Run

YMCA - Fun Days

Boys & Girls Club at Lime Street

Boys & Girls Club at Lincoln Elementary School

YMCA Care at Orange

YMCA Care at Poyner Elementary School

Boys & Girls Club at Teen Center

The Salvation Army Youth Center

Young Parents Together/Success Link

YMCA Care at Becker Elementary School

YWCA Black Hawk County

Payne AME Church

(over)

Income Eligibility Guidelines (IEGs) for Free and Reduced-Price Meals Effective 7-1-2025 to 6-30-2026

Household Size	Reduced price Meals					Free Meals				
	Yearly	Monthly	Twice Per Month	Every Two Weeks	Weekly	Yearly	Monthly	Twice Per Month	Every Two Weeks	Weekly
1	\$28,953	\$2,413	\$1,207	\$1,114	\$557	\$20,345	\$1,696	\$848	\$783	\$392
2	\$39,128	\$3,261	\$1,631	\$1,505	\$753	\$27,495	\$2,292	\$1,146	\$1,058	\$529
3	\$49,303	\$4,109	\$2,055	\$1,897	\$949	\$34,645	\$2,888	\$1,444	\$1,333	\$667
4	\$59,478	\$4,957	\$2,479	\$2,288	\$1,144	\$41,795	\$3,483	\$1,742	\$1,608	\$804
5	\$69,653	\$5,805	\$2,903	\$2,679	\$1,340	\$48,945	\$4,079	\$2,040	\$1,883	\$942
6	\$79,828	\$6,653	\$3,327	\$3,071	\$1,536	\$56,095	\$4,675	\$2,338	\$2,158	\$1,079
7	\$90,003	\$7,501	\$3,751	\$3,462	\$1,731	\$63,245	\$5,271	\$2,636	\$2,433	\$1,217
8	\$100,178	\$8,349	\$4,175	\$3,853	\$1,927	\$70,395	\$5,867	\$2,934	\$2,708	\$1,354
For each additional family member add:	+ \$10,175	+ \$848	+ \$424	+ \$392	+ \$196	+ \$7,150	+ \$596	+ \$298	+ \$275	+ \$138

USDA Nondiscrimination Statement:

In accordance with federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation), disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity.

Program information may be made available in languages other than English. Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication to obtain program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language), should contact the responsible state or local agency that administers the program or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339.

To file a program discrimination complaint, a Complainant should complete a Form AD-3027, USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form which can be obtained online at: https://www.usda.gov/sites/default/files/documents/ad-3027.pdf, from any USDA office, by calling (866) 632-9992, or by writing a letter addressed to USDA. The letter must contain the complainant's name, address, telephone number, and a written description of the alleged discriminatory action in sufficient detail to inform the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights (ASCR) about the nature and date of an alleged civil rights violation. The completed AD-3027 form or letter must be submitted to USDA by:

1. mail:

U.S. Department of Agriculture Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights 1400 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or

3: **fax:** (833) 256-1665 or (202) 690-7442; or

Program.Intake@usda.gov

Iowa Nondiscrimination Statement:

email:

It is the policy of this CNP provider not to discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sexual orientation, national origin, disability, or religion in its programs, activities, or employment practices as required by the lowa Code section 216.7 and 216.9. If you have questions or grievances related to compliance with this policy by this CNP Provider, please contact the lowa Civil Rights Commission, 6200 Park Ave., Suite 100, Des Moines, IA 50319-1004; phone number 515-281- 4121, 800-457-4416; website: https://icrc.iowa.gov.